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PETITION WA ZONING RECLAYFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION .- /7%
TO THE ZONING COMMISS/ONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY'

1, or we,. Myrt] legal cwner. _ of the property situate in Raltimory
County and which is deseribed in the description and piat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
hercby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein descfibed proparty be re-classified, pursuant
1o thr Zoning Law of Baltimore COunty, from a0- .-« ---<xcenmremmmmaaaan 2ome 1o an
_tons; for the following reasons

See attached description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described property, for.. ®ffice wse . ...

Property is to be posted and advertised as pm!!ribed by hnln‘ ﬁ!.u]llhm

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re<lassification and/or Special Exception advertising,

g. etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the coning
and of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

771\;:‘,(L Agankiad

Legal Owner

‘ORDERED By “he Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this
197 _3 that the subject matter of this pelition be adverlised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers cf general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Laltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
day of Februaxy 1573, 2010130 goex

(over)

— E. F. RAPHEL & ASSOCIATES
Regissered Profrrvionsl Land Surveyors
201 COURTLAND AVENUE
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

ey REsiBENGE.
arnce sas:

cctober 13, 1972

DESCRIPTICN TC ACCOMPANY FETITION FOR SFECIAL EXCEPTION CFPICES -

LCT 12, COLONIAL CCURT, TOWSCN MD.

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the West side of
Bosley hAvenue at a distance of 400 feet ! from the intersection
formed by the West side of Bosley Avenue and the South side of
Chesapeake Avenue, .ald point being the Northeast corner of
Lot 17 as rhewn on ths plat of Celonial Court, snd recorded
among the Laad Racords of naltimore County in Flat Book 8,
rolic 25, running thence and binding on the Wesc side of gotley
Avenue 511°44 4 45 feet to the division line between Lots 12
and 13 a= shown on said plat, running thence on the divisicn

1ine butween Loes 12 and 13, N77°36'Ww 127.48 feet, thence N11°00'E
47.94 feet, thence S77°36't 197,76 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.211 acres, more or less.

BEING Lot 12 part of Colonial Court and recorded among

the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Bcok B, Foliec 25

Fugene .
Regs rofessiond
Surveyor H2246

~zoh

K=grLr=eom

@

| RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE |
for Offica Lse |

| w/s of Basley Avenuve 400° : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |
e Avenue 5
9Ih District ]
Myrtle Lombert, : BALTIMORE COUNTY
| Patitioner i T ‘
‘ |
‘ st rtoropororroriorozdiiiid ‘
QFINION !

| This case comes before the Soard on on appeal by the Protestonts from an
|
-i Ordor of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, dated March 6, 1973, grantiag the requested
'Spuciol Exceation for Office Ure.

The subject property is known as 220 Bosley Averwe, 9th Election District, |

ilm, Marylond, 1t is located on the west side of the street.  Generally, it over- |

ook sevaral esidances, the Baltimare County Office Building, the Court House, Joil and |

|| porking loh; viewed toward the east. Adjocent, to the north of the subject, isa

the
nursing home.  To the rear ond west is the five story Chesopeoke Office Building,

| Presbyterian church property and the Towson ¥.M.C.A.  Adjocent Ia the south of the

sabiect and Fanning out to the west and northwest are oppeaximataly two hundred well-kept
| residentiol houses.
The subject proprrty is located in o D.R. 16 (Demsity Residentiol, 16 unit
par ocre) zone according fo zoning map 3-C, odopted by the Comtby Council on March 24,

It is improved by @ two story frame residsnce and o 9o age situated on o lot 45 x
This

1971,
197 x 48 x 198 ¥, containing 0,211 acres, (See plat, Petitioner! s Exhibit 15).
jpropeity has been in the Petitioner's family for more than forty years.

1# successful in oblaining the requestedSpeciol Exception, the Potitioner
plans to retoin ownership and to utilize the present dwelling for office use.. She w.uld
remave the existing gorage ond provide nine porking spaces on site in lieu of six required

spoces No zoning reclassification is sought since on office ute by Speciol Exception

is permitted in the existing D.R. 16 zone.
Before a Special Exception shall be granted, it must oppear that the

requirements of Section 502. 1 of the Zoning Regulations are satisfied in that the Spacial

3. The existing garoge shall be removed from the site

4, Nine (9} on site parking spacesshall be provided,
be surfaced with o dustless + + moterial ond be
properly drained,

5. Asite plun indicating compliance to all Engineering,
Traffic Engineering, and Plaaning ond Zoning standards
must be submitted and approved by the Department of
Public Works, Deportment of Traffic Engineering and
the Offica of Planning and Zoning,

Any appeal from this decision must be in cccordance with Chapter 1109,

subtitle B of Marylond Rules of Procedure.

CCUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BA! TIMORE COUNTY

it L Aef
~John &, STowlk, Chatman

&
| Myrtle Lambort - £73-178-% 2, |

| Excoption will not: |

“a. B dotrimentol to the health, safety, or gaseral welfare

of the locality involved; |
b.  Tend to create congestion in roads, streets ar alleys therein; |
c. Create a potential hazard from fire, ponic or other dangers; |
d. Terd to evercrowd lond and cause undue concentrotion of [

population;
| @.  Interfere with adequate provisions for u=ha=|-, parks, water
| awerage, o other public

conveniences, of improvements; ‘
| Fu Interfere with adecusta light and air,”

To support the petition the Petitioner rerdered testimony that Iraffic on old
Barlay Avenue, in front of tha subject, will be greatly diminished by the opening of nearly {
| completed new Bosley Avenve, which is an B8 foot wide right-of-way located just eust of !
old Bosley Averse. A 100 fool long connector strect will join old and new Boley |
Avenues ot a point in front of the subject property,  Old Besley Avenue, to the north of |
the swhiect, will be excavoted, covered with topsoil and landscoped, (See plat,
| Petitioner's Exhibit #8).  Counsel stipulated that sewar and water utilities were |
adequate ond ovailoble.
The Petltioner placed into evidence the Zoning Commissioner's file, ,
#73-178-X,, as Petitioner's Exhibit 3, which contains letters of comments frum represanta=
tives of vorious Baltimore County deportments os foilows:  The representative of the
Office of lanning and Zoning stated: "The proposed use is consistent with the existing
Mastor Plor and comprehensive zoning map."  The Director of Environmental Services |
stated: “Since Mehwoolitan sewer and woler are available no health hazard s unrlcipﬂnd.;
The Traffic Associate sioted: “County standards call for @ maximum 20 foot wide driveway |
for on office building.  Should this Special Exceptinn be granted, this site should be
restricted fo its present building.”  The Field Representative of the Board of Education
stated: "Mo bearing on student population.”

The Protestants testified os 1o their concern with encroachment of non-
residential use into their area; that granting the Special Exception will beger other
changes; that traffic vo'ume ond traffic hazords in fror of the propusty will increase ond
that storm droin water runoff will increase ocress the yards of properties downhill from the

subject.  They olso claim there is sufficient office spoce readly available in the

® @ -
RE: PETITION FOR SPECTAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE
W/S =f Bosley ivenue, 4oo' § of DEPUTY 70HING
Chesapealm Avenue - 9th District wumsmm
e Lambert = Petitio

MyTEle
Bo. 73-178-X (Item Mo. 125) BAL:L‘DDRB COUNTY

OHUER_FOR APPEAL
Mr. Zoning lommissioner:

Flense enter an appeal to the County Eoard of Appeals on behalf of the
followlig protestants from the order of arch 6, 1973, granting a Specia:
Beception for an Office Milding subject to three mumbered restrictlons:

les C. Diggs
304 Colonial Court
Towson, Maryland 2120k
br. Clara Grether
5 Alnbama Court
Towson, Maryland 21204
Dr. Ernst lilederncyer
Court

305 Colonial
Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING DEPARTMENT

Charles H. Rogers
335 pixle brive
Towson, Marylsnd 21204

Aussell K, Spicer, Sr.
216 poaley A

L-‘/»f Ao b -- /t{(,.

Tr. mm mc_LC"”_»"'Lom,“

T HERERY CERTIFY thec on this 47% aay erm 1973, a copy of the
foregoing Order for was mailed o the Bnmn.h.l. R. Bruce .u-dcl'va
County Solicitor, County Office Building, 3 Hacyland 21200, and o Jlln
F. Offutt, Jr., Attorney fo: Petitioner, 197 Jnff-r‘on Building,
Marylond 2120k,

2L, 8. C %?

iyrtle Lambert - #73 X 3
neighborhood .

The Board Is of tha opinion that the Plonning Boord ar d the County Council
instituted a D.%. i& zone on this smoil 0,211 ocre site so thot it could be utilized by
Special Exception for oifice ue.  The close proximity of the subject property o the
ever expanding County go-ecnnent facilities deserves the comideration requested by the
Petitioner, particularly since the petition is further fotified by the fovorable comments af
the Office of Planning that the propased wse is consistent with the existing Master Plan ar-t
the comprehersive zoning map.

The Board further believes thal granting the petition will not result in any
significant change in traffic problems than would normolly occur if the property were used
for residantial purposes.  As to the fear that other chonges may fallow in the neighbor-
hood, such requests, if any, must stend on their own merits.

The Board beliaves thot the Petiticner hus met the burden required of him to
satisly the granting of the petition, ond that the general welfare of the community will not
be adversely affected thereby .

For these reasons and from all of the testimony and evidence presented, the
Board hereby affirms the Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, dated March 6, 1973,
granting the Special Exception, but subject to the restrict ions recited in the fellawing
Order.,

ORDER

Fo: the reasons set fe:th In the oforegoing Cipinion, it is this__22nd gy
of January, 1974, by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDERED that the Speciol Exception
for Offices petitioned for, be ond the same is hereby ‘GRANTED, subjecr to the following
restrictions:

1. The existing dwelling sholl be used for offices

2. The existing exterior residential appeorance of
the building stall be maintained ond kept in
good condition

BALf‘l)MORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONCENCE

qo_ - $: Eric DiXenna, Zoning Commisstoner .  Jamuary 9, 1973

FROM._ Norman E. Gerber, Office of Planaing and Zoning

Paritlon #73-178-X. West side of osley Avenue 400 feet South of Chesapeake
- Avenue.

Peciclon for Special Exception for Cffice.

Petitioner - Hyrcle Lembert

SUIJECT

9th Diserict

HEARTN Wednesday, Febcuary 14, 1973 (10:30 AM.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoming has reviewed the
subject petition and has the folloving comaeats to offer.

The proposed use Is consistent with the e«isting mastcr plan and
comprehensive zonlng maps.
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RE: FETITION FOR SPECIAL BEFORE THE
EXCEPTICN
W /S of Bosley Avenve, 400’

S of Chesapeake Avenue - 9th

DEPUTY ZONING

District s COMMISSIONER
Myrtle Lambert - Petitioner
NO. 73-178-X (Item No. | 3 3 oF

# BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition represents a request for a Special Exception for Gliice
Use on a parcel or lot of ground located on the west side of Bosley Avenue
opposite i3 intersection with Susquehanna Avenue, in the Nineth Election

District of Balumere County. The lot is approximately 45 feet wide and 137

icet deep, and is improved with a two story dwr.ling containing a total floor

area of 1,800 square fect, more or less.

| Mr. Eugene F. Raphel, a P 1 and yor, gave

the following testimony as to traffic, land use, and the proposed site improves

| Mr. Raphel folt that the existing driveway or entrance was sufficient |
to handle the traffic that would be generated by the conversion of the 1,800

squate foot dwelling, The existing two car garage will be removed to make
way for an off-strect parking area at the rear of the dwelling. No other ex-

10T improvements were proposed on the Hotitioner's sile plan.

Testimony by the Petitioner, Mrs. Myrtle Lambert, was to the effect |
that she had owned the subject property since 1958, and that her father had

wwned the property many years before. She alsa indicated that she had no

intention of sclling the property, and has rented it for dwelling purposes for

‘l several years. However, during the past fow years, it has become increas- |
‘I ingly difficult to rent the property for any substantial period. The present |
| |
lease is for six months and expires in June, i

|

If the Special Exception should be granted, Mrs. Lambert plans to con- |

|| vert the cxisting structure with as few changes as possible. “lowever, she

1] o .

on that site bad bren granted a Special Excoption for office use much the same
as the subject prope-ty is requesting. Subsequently the dwelling was removid
and the present multi-story office building erccted with, later additions to the
parking area.
OPINION
As pointed out by the Protestants, ihe subject property does border a

substantial residential arca. Howsver, by the same token the property also

Il <
| Barders or lies within a stone’s throw of the parking area and the gove cnmental

I
| complex that serves as the Gounty scat for all of Baltimore Cuunty. As such,

the subject property, as well as other d s that this 1
core, should aot be oxpected to Feman status quo while bearng the brunt of
| this exposure. Instead, it would apprar that the residential community cores

can best be protected by establishing bulfer type uses with income producing

possiblitics that will permit them to be maintained in a satisfactory manner.

302. 1 and the Special Exception should be granted.
Therefore, 1T 1S OPDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
Haltimore County this __{p day of March, 1973, that u

cribed property or arca should be Granted a Special Excoption for an Officc

s herein des

Building subjoct, hawever. to the following -estrictions:

Il 1. Mo exterior additions may be added 1o the existing
structure.

£. The general exterior residential character of the
Structire must be patata sed in geod condition at
all times.

3. A site plan indicating ¢~ phiance to all Engince ring,
Traffic Enginecring, and Planning and Zoning »tanda rds
must be submitied aid approved by the Department of
Public Warks, Department of Traffic Enginecring and
the Office of Planning and Zoning

eputy Zeains Com:
Baltirior: County

mants, o | | 3
] reiterated that the garage would be removed to provide a parking area at the | 1 e s 2 R SH i B i st el isnioner of
| | nnty zoning authoritics

Traffic on this =:ction of Bosley Avenne will be reduced by major road & rear of the dwelling, Under N R SR

have the authority and the responsibility of placing restrictions or conditions

improvems lansed for this area, imore Cou nstruction Draw-
improvementa pl {Baltimore Counity Construction Dr | ed that she had no plans to add to or change the exterioy of the existing dwell- on such propertics that would have the effect of mainta th dential
o | o the ef intaining the residentia
. 72 -3 wa. bmi Exhibi th these im-
ing No. 72-0447- 3 was cubmitted as an Exhibit in conncction wi 80 it % | ing, nor does she plan to raze the present structure and construct a new build- character or integrity of the community. Many dwelli in the Te
wnity. ¥ dwellings in the Towson area
rovements. ) Il 4 . :
P : | ing. She had no particular type of office usc in mind, but has been _pproached that have been converted to office use are presently Leing maintained in better
The property in question, as well as the surrounding properties, was i by a patent attorney vho desires tn lease the property for his affice. condition than: extated prior to:tholr conversion
ion.

described as being zoned D.R. 16, Improvements and uses were described | y "
Several arca residents were present in protest to the Special Exception. Comments were made by the Zoning Advisory Committee with regard tn

o
= as follows: the properties to the east, across Bosley Avenue, are improved Wl -
=5 Y | In describing their objections to uhe possiblo inf i i )
. o simte o e o . ) Y 2 j © possible infiltration of office use within \% tie Petitioner's plans. These comments requested that the alans be revised

‘with cingle family homes which are presenily the subject of a live zoning case 5
o thei ty, they stated that thy B “riy is locates .
&.’ o™ . . " - N N . r community, they state at the subject property is located on the border -0 reflect the proposed road improvements, and if granted, the use be restrict-

{Special ception request for office use); the property to the north is im- b " 3 1S B -
S of a area that 200 homes, 99 percent ) «d to the present building.  No other problems existed with cogard to traffic,
w proved with a nursing home; the property to the west or rear is improved £ whichiass tae - y ]
= 3 N - of which are in exceliant repair. They felt that the County had a roxponsibility achools; orothier site planning faewsvE,
[=) with a five story office building; ond, the four gropertics immediately ad- i 5 z :
= in maintaining the integerity of their cammunity especially since these pro- : i
= o . ) ¥ BeELY. y espectally #ince tunc:pro Planning stafl recammendations regarding the requested zoning action,
= joining . the south are | wroved with individual homes. Hawever, it was perties comprise an overall investment of several million dollars, adding tnd i
e 3 indicated that the proposed use was consistant with the Maste rplan and Gom -

b i 1 i . R. 4 icati cles

& e ] W cpinied thavNAEiMelie el (¥t D RUNE ZER4TEInAMIIEALGh Wid L ElSAT considerably to the County's tax base. They were concerned with the domina ¥ o
s & &5 ) ) S prehensive Zoning Maps,

indicaten that the Planners were projecting office uses for these homes. effect that zening changes bave on an arca and pointed to the five story office ﬁ Eased he ab. i i i

< = o 1sed 0a the above testimony and findings, it 18 the opinion of the Deputy
o 5 -
i b, e le. The original decliing
building at the rear of the subject site as an exampl il Zoning © i that the has miet ail requirements of Section 4
o
I

Koy Sheet
2 rosftie. Shest

Baltimore Gounty, Maryland
£ 104 Toj
Department Of Tublie Morks ;0 7y .D_f:““,z 1
COUNTY GFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILONG TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Burrin of Eeginecring.

ELLAWEATH B DIVER. P E CHiEr

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euvarne L Curronn BE

Jamary 25, 1973
. January 16, 1973

L )

] o - y I arur 1anime amarens
Foveen it onar
o i idiar
o TLLeH Jamas F. Offutt, Jr, 4 21204
S a1 3+ | 167" SerTarson Bl 1din ‘
chairman Towson, Maryiand 21 Ro: Ttem 4125 (1972-1573)
’ Property Cvner: ‘yrtle Lasbert
i RE: Special Fxception Petition s v tvere, LOOV 5. of Gresapeske Avemie SRR 83
Trem 125 Present Zanin 15
Proposad Zeningt Spoeial Excertdon for offfce usa W E Eeie e

Hyrtte Lambert - Patitioner
Zoning Commissioner

County 0ffice Buildin
Towson, Haryla, 1 212

District: §th No. Acres: 04211 aere
Dear Mr. Offutt:

Dear “n. OfNonna:
ha following com-ents ore Mirnished in recard to tis nlat mbmitted to this office Re: ltem 125 - TAG - Jomuary 9, 1973
for paview by the Zoning Advisory Committee in conuection with lhe subjest Item, Property Owrer: Myrtle Limbert
Bosley Avenue 5. of (esapeake Avenue
Special exception for office use
District 9

The Zaning Acvisory Committee has reviewed the nlens
submi tted with the ahave referenced petition and hes mede 4n

on site 7iald Insaection of the nroperty, The fa'lowing comments
. lare o result of this review an¢ fnsaection.

ayss
ik 2.3

Posley Avenue is sn existing 2h=foot curbed streot on a Lo-foot. Eﬁght-uf#ny.
fighway improveronts are propoged for this fre-tare, see Sheet No. 6 Drawing
®ilp €, Job Cpder £-201-1, hny sdditdonal sonstruction or recanstrictlon

e These comments are not intended to indicate the anorooriateness
“ CaTaiat of “ha zoning actfon requested, but to Assure that all p
ara made aware of plans or problens with regerd to the develonment

Dear Mr. Dikenna:

4 7 £ #7200
plans that may have & bearing an this case. The Director o Tauch, ¢
©© 27 | pranning may file a weitten report with the Zoning Comnissioner of sidewali, curb and sutter, entrance, apron, eic. in :lcmhfﬁagv:;:; lEl‘ ferther The subject petition Is raquesting a special exception for an office
with r en the asprop of tha zoning. davolopment of this site will bo the (U1 recparzittlity of the anar. Bt 1418,

ndicate tie right-af-ay, sroresed riud

tion in 11 ard may be obtained County standards call for a maximum of a 20 foot wide drivevay for
on in 413 repard me; L

an office building. Should this specizl exception be granted, this site should
be restricted to its present building. This plan shouid be revised to show the
planned road improvements in this area.

The gutnitted plan muzt ke rovised to !
imorovamonts ard easements. Turther L-formn
fron the Bzltimore County Pureau of nzinecr

The subject moperty is located on the west side of Bosley
Avenue, 400 feet seuth of Chesapeske Avenue, in the Sth District
of Baltimore County. This residential (0,R.16) zoned property Is
improved with & two-story residence and garage. The properties
ta the north are used as a nursing home and offices. The property
ta the rear iz slso used for offices. The pr to the sout
{3 imoroved with a residence. The subject property is directly
opposite Susquehanna Avenue.

The entronce loostions are subiect to mpproval by toe Department of Traffie |

incering, ond shall ba constructed in accordence witn Zaltirore County Standards. Very fruly yours,

s
'% (/./a»u =
Hichael 5. Flani ‘_F
Traffic Engineer Associate

orn_Drainss

The Petitioner must provide necessury drainave fssilivies (temporary or permanent ) -
, prewent creating any nuisances or damares to oijacent proserties, esectslly by the |
concenuration of surface waters. Correction of any problesm which may result, due to
impropor grading or improper installation of drainege fac{lities, vould be the full MSF:nc
respongibility of the Petitioner.

This petition fs accented for Filing on the date of the
enclosed Filing certificate, Hotice of the hearing date and ti
which will ba held not less than 30, nor more than 90 days sfter
the date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to ycu in
the near future,

tar and Sanitary Sewer:

Vary truly yours,

JOHN JALQM. JR,

Chairean,
Zonfng hdvisory Commit

ary sewerace are ovailnbis and erving this site.
appenrs to be reciirod in the vieir

Aublie water supply and ss
Additionnl fire Fydrant protect

3

i3 =,
] i e
HBIEAELK Chiof, Pircau of Tpinesring

(Znclosur}




—BaLTMore County, MARYLAND

DEeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

SETFERZON BUILDING

TOWSON, MERYLAND 21204 January 10, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Otfice of Plannin; and Zoning

County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

Commen:
January 9, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Myrtle Lambert

Locativm: W/S Bosley Avenue, 400" 5 of Chesapeake Avenue

Present Zouing: D.R. 16
Proposed Zoning: Spectal Exceptlon fo office use
Diserice: 9

No.Acres: 0.211

Since metropolitan water and sew
health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

Th sas H. Devlin, Direc

(f— A p v

DONALD J. ROGP, MO, MPH.
Sarurr tare ams coumTy mamsT} srmcE

on Ttem 125, Zoning Advisory Commi:tee Meekting

are available, no

tar
BUREAU OF ENVIRONNENTAL SEIRVICES

HVB:mne

fL—— T
s e Sponiad Ea

e
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e far oot Bttt

TOWSON, MD.,.

‘THIS [S TO CERTIFY. that the annesed advertisemesit wad
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towpon, Baltimore County, Md., Ssed™in>dueh

=

i

i

ST 0 . Lime the. 14th
- - o _on before "
o o S
e 10,7, the frk publcaion
S T e ;

i
o

Cost of Advertisement, ...

T
if .ﬂ‘
ﬁ[

*I.TIHHIE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Jumms Fo O7fulS,
17 Settoress Bulid County Office but 1di
Tauson, Rurylend “ﬂ i Chesapeske i
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Patition has been received and accented for filing
this, ] day of__ Jemmry 1988,

2oning Commi ssioner

Petiuioner_Myrtie Lasbers 1
Petitioner's Attcrnay Jume Fo UPfuS, &,
Ey ¥y Raphal § Assasiesss
200 (ourttons Avammn

Reviewad by / !
i I
Advi  Conmitten

1 iy e

A. V. Quimby

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Jonvary 3, 1973

Me. S. Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissiaoner
Zoning Advisory Commilten

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #125, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeling, Jonuary 9, 1973
are e follows:

Property Owner:  Myrtle Lombert

Location: W/5 Bosley Avenue, 400° S of Chesapeake Avenue
Present Zoning: D.R.18

Proposed Zoning: Special Excaption for office use

District: 9

No. Acres: 0.211 acres

The site plan should be revised ta show the proposed Bosley Avenve widening
along with the proposed paving and driveway. Since the driveway is very namow,
it is suggested that the special exception be limited 1o existing building.

Very truly yours,

N /4;7
1/ Jo’hn L. Wimbley 5
Planrer |

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning
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$ ORIGINAL
OFFICE OF

W rowsd} I RIS S

‘TOWSON, MD. 21204

January 29 - 19 73

THIS ISTOCERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
3. Bric Dinenna
Zoning Comminsionar of Baltimere Couniy
was inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
- In Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for ~ One  suOSSSICE
weekfbefore the 29 dayol January

was inserted In the lssued of January 25, 1973,

1973that Isto say, the same

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

By, /41—4/ VA C!}’iﬁu

Avenue
Towsen, Marylond 21204
Your Pefition has been received® -'-'-_Z&f_"r"

. em? Lo,

'Mhmnhhlwumdm;

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr. S. Eric Dilienna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ror Ttem 125
Property Ownor:
Locationi
Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:
District:

No. Acres:

Doar Mr. DiNerna:

WHP/m1

yrtle Lasbert

/5 Bosley Avenue, M0O' S. of Chesapeske
Az

Spectal Exceptdon for of fice e

Ho bowrug on student popalation

Datas

Vory truly

b foet fFrint
W. dlek Potrovich
Fleld Ropresentative

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204
January 10, 1573

oueret

Posted far: ..

Fuated by

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IOMMG DEPARTMENT GF BALTIMORF COUNTY

Towssn, Morylond

z
&

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS
FUNCTION o [ e

Descriptions checked and
outline plotied on map

Petition ber added to

outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Reviewed hy:%

Previous case:

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description

Yes
— _No

; Map #
: 1047 gm S e
;A:;:“"E 0”‘“_:"' “:‘::_"” L BALTIMORE ROUNTY, MARYLAND M. 7006
A L OFFICE OF "I + REVENUE D/WIBON
b MIBCOLLANEOUS CABH RECRIFY 1| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
¥eb. s 1973 01-662 1-662
oaTE. ALCOVmY: oate__Jer, 22, 1973 mccouwr O
8.0 000
AMOUNT. amount__ 350,00
| e SRS vowon - contouen Foiow  ciromse
2, zasn F. Offutt, Jr., Esq. 1
107 Jnﬂ;‘nn Building 2120l
Towson, My, 22 _ . 5 Petition for Bpecial Exosption for Myrtle Iaabert
ventiets caAGE G fbperty 4550m oo St rk e 50.0Cm

#13178-X

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . 8257
QFFICE OF F NC™ . REVENUE DIVISION

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_April 9, 1973 accouwr__ 0i-662 .

Avouwr___ $75.00

e sv
e - canmen s - AzEREY veLLow - customEn
Cost of Appeal and Posting of Proserty on Case
Ko. 73-178-X

W/S of Bosley Avenue, 400' 5 of Chesapeake Ave-
nue - 9th District.
Petitioner 7 5.0 Cux
es C. Diggu

Myr*:le Lambert
Senc to Mr. Cha,
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PETITION PR ZONING RECLAS@IFICATION
ANTYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION i

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,. Myrt! legal owner... of the property siluate in Baltimore
County and which L described in the description and plat sttached herelo and made a part hereaf,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning siatus of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

o the Zoning Law of Baltimote County, from an. Tone to an
e —— UL R

See attached description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulaticrs of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described property, for.. ®fflce wse

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exceplion acvertising,
eic., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zomiag
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursizant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

7?1*}(&'(& Aokt

Ligal Owner
Adiress. 547_Alleghany Avenue,

Towson, Maryland 21204

ORDERED By The Zouing Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.... 93 . ... day
ol _Jamuaxy .. ..., 197 _3 that the subject matter of this petition be advertsed, as
wequired by the Zoaing Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of geseral circulatica through-
out Baltimore County, Uat property be posted, and that ihe public hearing be had befors the Zoning
Commissicaer of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimore
L S L1973, at 2920 gresoen

—— E. F. RAPHEL & ASSOCIATES
Regisirred Profesionsd Lawd Survcyers
201 COURTLAND AVENUE
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

ornce sasae

cctober 13, 1972

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY FETITION FOR SPECTAL EXCEPTION OPFICES -
LOT 12, COLONIAL CCURT, TOWSON MD.

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the wWest zide of
Bosley Avenue at a distance of 400 feet ! from the intersection
formed by the West side of Bosley Avenue and the South side of
Chesapeake Avenue, said point being the Northeast corner of
Lot 12 as shown on the plat of Cclonial Court, and recorded
among the Land Recoras of Baltimore County in Flat Eook 8,
Folio 25, running thence and biiding on the West side of Bosley
Avenue 511*44'W 45 fee® to the division line between Lots 12
and 13 as shown on said plat, running fhence on the division

line between Lots 12 and 13, N77*36'W 197.4E feet, thence Nil*00'E
47.94 feet, thence S77°36 E 197.76 feot to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.211 acres, more or less.
BEING Loc 12 part of Colonlal Court and recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Beck 8, Folio 25.

Eugene F. Raphi
Reg. >refession.
surveyor H2246

REsiDENCE: TH 4382

B

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEFTION BEFORE
:7/5 of :;I-;A—m 400 H COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS
S. of e Avenve
9th District H OF
% BALTIMORE COUNTY
3 No, 73-178-X
trs Tzttt rEL LT LR
ON

This case comes before the Board on on appeal by the Protestants from an
Grder of the Deputy Zoning Commisioner, dared March &, 1973, gronting the requested
‘Speciol Excaption for Office Use.

‘ Tha subject propesty is known as 220 Bosley Avenwe, 9th Election District,
ll'wmm, Maryland. It is located on the west side of the street. Generaily, 1t over-
laoks several residences, the Baltinors County Office Bullding, the Court House, Juil and

parking loks; viewed toword the scut, Adjacent, to the north of the whiject, i o
‘Ml'ﬂr‘hﬂ. To the rear ond west is the five shury Chesopadke Office Suilding, the
Adjacent to the south of the

(| Presbyterian church property ond the Tewsar Y.M.C.A. |

|| subject and fonning out to the west and northwast are appraximetely two hundred well-kept |

‘ residential hoses. k
The subject property s located in a D.R. 16 (Dereity Residential, 14 units

|| por ccre} sama accarding to zoning mop 3-C, adopted by the County Council on March 24,

| 1971, W is Improved by o two slory frame esidence and a garage situated on 4 fot 45 x

This

| 197 x 48 x 198 %, containing 0.211 acres, (See plat, Petitioner's Exhibit £5).
|| proparty hus been in the Petitiones's family for more than forty years.

i If succensful in obtuining the requesiedSpecial Exception, the Patitioner
|

plans to retain ownership ond to utilize the present dwelling for office usa. She would

|| remave the existing gorags and provida nine porking spaces on site in liev of six required

| spoces. No zoning reclassification is sought since an office use by Special Exception
| s permitted in the existing D.R, 16 zone.

Before o Special Exception shall be gronted, 1t must oppear that the

|
|| reauirements of Section 502.1 of the Zoning Regulotions ore satisfied in that the Speciol

3. The existing gorage shall be removed from the site

4 Hine () on site parking spacesshall be provided,
be surfoced with a dustless type material and be
properly drained,

5. Asite plon indicoting eompliance to cll Enginesring,
Troffic Engineering, and Planning and Zoning stondards
must ba whmitted and approved by the Depoy  nt of
Public Works, Department of Trcffic Engineering and
the Oflce of Planning and Zoning.

Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chopter 1100,
subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Myrtle Lombert - #73-178-x

Exception will net:

“a.  Be defrimental to the health, safety, or genaral walfore

of the locallky Tnvelved; b
b.  Tend to create congestic.. in roods, steets or alleys therein;
€. Create a potential hazord from fire, panic o ather dangers:
d.  Tond to ovarcrowd land and caue undus concentration of

population;

®.  Interfere with adequate provisions for schools, parks, water
sewerage, o other public
conveniences, or 7 i

mprovements;
F. Inteshere with odequate light ond air.”

To support the patition the Petiticner rendersd testimesy that troffic on old
Bosley Avenve, in front of the subiect, will be gractly diminihed by the opening of nearly
completed new Bosley Avanue, which s on 88 foot wide right-of-wey locoted just sast of
old Bosley Averwe. A 100 foot long connector siet will joln old and new Bosley
|| Averses at a point in front of the subject property.  Old Boslay Avenve, to the north of
{| the sbiject, witl be excavotsd, coverad with ropse snd londscaped, (See plot,

Petitioners Exhibit #6).  Counsal stipuloted thot sewsr and woter utilities were
adeqguate and availoble.
| The Patltioner placed into evidence tha Zoning Commissioner's file,

73-178-X, as Potitionar's Exhibit #3, which contains lettars of comments. from representa-

|| Vives of vorious Boltimore County departments os follows:  The representative < £ the ‘
| Office of Planning ond Zoning stoted: *The proposed usa s comsistent with the axisting

| Master Plan and comprshensive zoning mop."  The Director of Environmental Ser-ices |

| stated: "Since Matropolitun sewer ond water are avoildble no health hazord is mll:ipﬂl.d.r

The Traffic Associate stated: *County standords call for @ maximum 20 foot wide driveway |

|

| for on office building,  Should this Special Exception be granted, this site should be 1

restricted fo ifs present building, The Field Representotive of the Board of Education ‘

| stated: “No bearing on student population,* |

Tho Protestants testified os 10 their concern with encroachment of non- |

residential usa inko their arsa; that gronting the Special Exception will boget other |

changes; that traffic volume and fraffic hazords in fron of the property will increme and |
that storm droin water runoff will increase aeress the yords of properties downhill from the

subject.  They akso cloim there is sulficient office space reotBly available in the |

RE: FPETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPT

W/$ of Bosley Avenue, kOO' S of ng"ﬁ‘miﬁm

Cheaapeale Avenue - gth District COMMISSTONER
Lambert - Petitioner oF

Ha. 73-176-X (Item No. 125) BALTIMORZ COUNTY

CHDER FOR APPEAL
Mr. Zoning Commissioner:

Please enter an appeal to the County Soard of Appeals on behalf of the
Following protestants from the order of March 6, 1973, granting a Special
Bcceptlon for an Offiee Bildding subject to three mmbored restrictions:
coarles C. Diggs
304 Colonial Court

Towson, Maryland 21204
MR LTom

Dr. Erast Llcdemocyer
305 Colonial Court
Towson, Maryland 21204
Charles H. Rogers

335 Dixie Drive
Towson, Marylana 21204

Ruasell H. Spleer, Sr.
216 Bosley Averme
Towson, Maryland 21204

lda i C v
8 Ca D 5
Clne € 5074,
Ahas b 2/ o/
Dr. Grether
iy
e i'.-'(.f v

Tr. Erast liledecmeyer -

aid
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Mmauz::, 1973, a copy of the

foregoing Order for Appeal was nallsd To the Homorable R, Bruce Allerman,

County So!icitar, County Office Bullding, Towson, Marylund 21204, and to Jagus

F. Offutt, Jr., Attorney for Petitioner, 197 Jefferson Building, Tcuson,

Maryland
2L 8. cz.ﬁﬁ!—

3

neighborhood,

The Board is of the opinion that the Planning Boord and the County Council
imstituted @ DR, 16 zone on this small 0.211 acre site so that it could be utilized by
Special Exception for affice use.  The close proximity of the subject property to the
ever exponding County government focilities deserves the considerotion requested by the
Petitioner, porticularly since tha petition is further fortifisd by the fovorcble comments of
the Dffice of Planning that the proposed wse Is consistent with the existing Master Flan ond
the comprehensive zoning mop.

Tha Boord further believes that grantig the paition will not result in ony

1.

significant change in fraftic problems than would normally occur 1f the property were vsed
for residentiol purpeses.  As 1o the fear thot cther changes may follow in the neighbar=
hood, such requests, if ony, must stand on their own merits.

The Boord believes that the Petitioner has met the burden required of him to.

satisfy the granting of i petition, and that the general welfare of the community will not
be adversely offectad thereby .

For these reasons ond from alt of the testimony and evidence presented, the
Board hereby affirms the Order of the Daputy Zoning Commissioner, dated March 6, 1973,
granting the Special Exception, but subject to tha restrict ions recited ir: the following
Ordar.

ORDER_

For tha reasons sat forth in the aforegoing Opinion, It i this _22nd  day
of Janvary, 1974, by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDE RED  thot the Special Exception
for OHfices petitianed for, be ond the some it heraby GRANTED, subject to the following
reztrictions:

1. The existing dwelling shall be used for offices

2, The existing exterior residentiol opoeoronce of

building shall be mointained ond kept in
good condition

i @
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
70.Me2 S Brae ledon, Zonleg Commtidtoiay  pyy, . Jamaary 29, 1973

SUILECT

nue.
Potition for Special Exception for Offfce.
Pecitfoner - Myrtle Lesbart

9th Diserlee

HEARING : Wednesday, February 14, 1973 (10330 A.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has revieved the
subject petition and has the fallowing cooments ¢ offer.

The proposed use is consistent with the aciscing raster plan and
comprehcnsive zoning maps.

NEG:rw

w2973
AP
1.

_ ==

Porition #73-178-X. West side of Baslay Avenue 400 feet South of “hesapeake
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL g BEFORE THE
EXCEPTION
W/S of Bosley Avenue, 400' 3 DEPUTY ZONING
5 of Chesapeake Avenue - 9th
District £ COMMISSIONER
Myrtle Lambert - Petitioner
NO. 73-178-X {Item No. 125) ¥ OF |

H BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition represents a request for a Special Exception for Offico
Use on a parcel or lot of ground located on the wost side of Busley Avenus

oppusite its intersection with Susquehanna Avenue, in the Nincth Election

District of Baltimore County. The Lot is approximately 45 feet wide and 137
feet deep, and is improved with a two story dwelling containing a total floor
area of 1,800 square fect, more or lers.

Mr. Eugene F. Raphel, a registered professional and surveyor, gave
the fellowing testimony s to traffic, land use, and the praposcd site improve-

ments.

Traffic on thi

ection of Bosley Avenue will be reduced by major voad
improvements planned for this arca. (Baltimore County Cunstruction Draw-
ing No. 72-0447-5 was submitted as au Exhibit in connection with these im-
provements. )

The property in question, as well

the surrounding propertics, was

described as being zoned D, R, 16. Improvements and uses were described

as follows: the properties to the east, across Bosley Avenue, arc improved
“aich single family homes which are presently the subject of a live zoning case
(Special Excoption cequest for effice use); the property to the north is im-

proved with a nursing home; the property to the west or rear is improved

with a five atory office buil,

g: and, the four properties immediately ad-
Jjoining to the south are improved with individual homes. However, it was
his opinion that their inclusior in the D.R. 16 Zone classification was a clear

indication that the Planaers were projecting office uses for these homes.

IhN J, BILLCH,
Chafrmen

Mr. Rapheal .elt that the existing driveway or cntrance was sufficient
to handle the traffic that would be generated by the conversion af the 1, 800
squaze foot dwelling. The existing two car garage will be removed to make
way for an off-strect parking area at the rear of the dwelling. No other ex-
terior improvements wers proposed on the Petitiorer's site plan.

Testimony by the Petitioner, Mrs. Myrtle Lambert, was to the effect
that she had owned the subject property since 1958, and that her father had
awned the property many years before. She also indicated that she had no
inteation of selling the property, and has rented it for dwelling purposes for

several years. However, during tho past fow years, it has become incre:

ingly difficult to rent the property for any substantial perisd. The present

lease is for six months aud cxpires in Junc.

If the Special Exception should bo granted, Mrs. Lambert plans 1o con- |
vert the existing structure with as few changes as possible. However, she
reiterated that the garage would be removed to provide a parking area at the I
rear of the dwelling. Under cross-examination, Mes. Lambert again indicatd

«od that she had no plans to add to or lange the exterior of the existing dwell-

ing, nor docs she plan to raze the pressnt structure and construct a new build-

ing. She had no particular type of office usc in mind, but has been approached

by a patent attomey who desires to leasy the property for his office.
Several area residents were present in prot st to the Special Exception,,
In describing their objections to the possible infiltration of office use within

their commwnity, they stated that the subject property is ~ <ated on the border

of a residential area that ppr tely 200 homes, 99 percent

in ining the of their

especially since these pro-
perties comprise an overall investment of several million dollars, adding
considerably to the County's tax base. They were concerned with the doming

eifect that zoning changes have an an arca and pointed to the five atory office

building at the rear of the subject sitc as an cxample. The original dwelling
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RE: Spectsl Exception Petition
Ttem 125
Hyrtle Lombart - Petitionar

Dear Mr, Offutt:

The Zoning Advisory Committes has reviewed the nlins
subaitted with the sbove referencad petition and hes mede sn
on site flald inssection of the nroperty. The following comments
are » result of this review snd insdection,

These comments Are not Intended to indicate the anorooristeness
of the Zoning #ction reguested, but to assu | prrties
ara made aware of plans or problems with regerd to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. Tha Director of
“ | Planning may Filas & writter raport with the Zoning Commissionar
with recommendations on the anpropristeness of the requested zoning,

t erty i3 located on the west side of Bosley
Avm:rﬁ:‘:{:r mrh :! Chasapaake Avenue, in the 9th District
of Baltimore County, This residential (0.R.16) 2oned property fs
improvad with a two-story residence and garage. The properties
%o the nerth are used as & nursing home and offices, Th: property
to the rear s a' used for offices. The preyerty to the south
is improved with & residence. Tha subject property is directly
opposite Susquehanna Avenue.

This petition is accepted for filing or tha date of the
anctosed Filing certificate. Wotice of the hearing date time,
ch will ba hald not less than 30, nor more than 90 days after
tha cate on the Filing cartificate, will be Forwarded to you in

the near future.

Vary truly Eﬂ,
J04N JAU“. a»,

Chad rran,
Zoning Advisory Cormittee

JI01GAE N0

(Znclosure)

of which are in excellant repair. They felt that the County had a responsibility
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| on that w.te had been granted a Special Exception for office use much the same

as the subject property is requesting. Subsequently the dwelling was remeved

|| and the preseut muli-story office building erected with later additions to the |
| parking arca.

| GPINION

I As pointed out by the Protestants, the subject property does border a |
‘ substantial residential ares. However, by the same token the property also

| horders or lics within a stanc's iraw of the parking area and the gavernmental

complex that acrves

the County svat far all of Baltimore County. As such,

care, should not be expected to remain status quo while bearing the brunt of

this exposuze. Instead, it would appear that the residential community cores

can best be protoctcd by catablishing buffer type uses with income producing

|| possiblitics that will permit them o Le maintained in a satisfactory menner.

The Deputy Zoning Commissioncr and other County zoning authoriti

have the autherity and the responsibility of placing restrictions or conditiuns
on such proparties that would have the effect of maintaining the residential
character or integrity of the communily. Many dwellings in the Towson area
that have been coaverted to office use are presently being maintained in botter
condition than existed prior 1o their conversion.

Comments were made by the Zoning Advisory Committee with regard to
the Petitioner's plans. These comments roquested that the plans be revised
\{? reflect the proposed road imurovements, and if granted, the use be rostrici-

\ S ed te the present building.  No other problems cxisted with regard to traffic,
s
\ E utilitics, schools, or other site planning factors.

Planning staff ing the

2oning action,

indicated that the proposed use was consistant with the Masterplen and Com-
prehersive Zoning Maps,
Based on the above testimony and findings, it is the opinion of the Deputy

ments of Section

that the has met all requi
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Tter #125 (1972-1573)

rorerty Cwier: yrtle Lambert
i ome, LOOY 5. of Chosapsske Avemo

Proroasd Zoninp: Speeial
Gistriet: 9th No. keress 04211 sere

Sxcortion for offlce use

Desr “r. Dillennas

ents are furaished in regard to the rlst sosltted to this office
§ jest Ltem,

The followl
far review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connsction With the &l

Tasley Avenue is on existing 2hefoot eurbed streel on a ho=fuot Eli-m-o,'-uny.
Hiphmy improvementa &re proposed for this frontare, see Shu:\, Xo. & url’\)ft'\f st
#72-047, File §, Job Order 5-201-1, iny ndditiomal :enatruttion or ?“Eﬂn: Ht‘\cnh
f sldewslk, curd and rutter, entrance, apron, tte. in cemncetion with the further
dovelopment, of this site will be the {1l respinaibility of the Petitfarer.

indle te the right-af=ay, grososed read
The mubmltted olon must be recised to indic.te the ri ¥y §ro 080
improvements and casements, Further Lnformation in this repard may be o'teined
from the Saltimore County Furesu of Enzines

R t f Traffie
The ontrance losations are mubject to spproval by the Departnent «f
Snpineering, and shall be conztructed in accordarce with Baltimore County Standards.

Storn Draine:
3 pa t)
Tho Petltion.. mutt wvide necesssry drainsge facilities (temporary or permanan
to prevent creating any nuisances or damaces to nijacent properties, M_mcin_-li“b_r.;he
eoncentration of surfece waters, Correction of may rroblem which mav result, ke, &
improper frading or inpropur installation of drainsge facilitics, would be the ful
responsib the Petitioner,

nitary Sewers
- 4 n this sit..
Publie vater supply and santtory sevorace nre  ilavla and serving
Additional firs hydrent protectios aprewrs to be required in the vieinity.
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END:EAM; PR 88
sc: J. Tremner

the subject property, as well as other dwellings that sursound this governmental

502.1 and the Special Excoption stauld be granted.

I Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Gonumissioner of
| ra

| Battimare County this _ "™  day of March, 1973, that the nerein des

cribed property or area should be Granted a Special Exception for an Office

Building subject, however, Lo the following restrictions:

!. No exterior ads

ons may be added (0 the oxisting

structure,

2. The gen.ral extecior residential character o0 e
structure must be maintained in good condit . a1
all times.

3+ A site plan indicating compliance to all Engincering,
Traific Engincering, and Pfanning and Zonirg standards
must be submitted and approved by the Depa rtmest of
Public Warks, Departmnent of Traffic Enginee
the Office of Planning and Zoning.

ing and

eputy Zoning Cumpflissioner af
Baltimere County

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILOIG TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Evague J. Cuiteons. BE Wi T, MELzn

Emeren carury Taarne mawees

January 17, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric Dikenna
Zoning Comnissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ra: (tem 125 = ZAC = January 9, 1973
Property Qwner: Hyrtle Lambert
Bosley Avenue 5. of thesapeake Avenue
Special exception for office use
District 9

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The subject petitior. Is requesting a special exception for an office
bui ld"ng.

County standards call for a maximum of a 20 foot wide d-iveway for
an office building. Should this special exception be granted, this site should
be restricted to its present building. This plan should be revised to show the
planned road improvements in this ared.

Very truly yours,
TG e//’/ /‘

Aichael 3. Flanigan r
Traffic Englneer Associate

R
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———BaLtiMore County, MARYLAND
DepartMenT oF HEALTH———

JEFFERSON BUILDING DOMALD J. ROOP, MO, MPH.

BALTIMORE

A. V. Guimby
Acting Directar

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 January 10, 1973

(e -

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Tawson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Ttem 125, Zoning Advisory Committee Mec.ing
January 9, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Myrtle Lambert

Location: W/S Bosley Avenue, 400' 5 of Chesapeake Avenue
Present Zoning: D.R. 1

Proposed Zonimg: Spacial Exception fo office use

9
0.211

Since metropelitan water and scwer are avaflable, no
health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

(_”(;im.«- VPO NN

Thomas Devlin, Director
IUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:mn&

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
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‘TOWSON, MD.,.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annsxed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., Sschinvdeeh
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DATE &

COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Janvary 23, 1973

Mr. §. Eri= DiNenna, Zo.aing Commissioner
Zoning Advisary Commitiea

Office of Planning and Zeni

Baltimora County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on liem /125, Zoning Advisory Commities Meeting, Janvary 9, 1973
are as follows:

Property Owner: Myrtle Lombart

Location: W/S Bosley Avenve, 400" § of Chesapscke Avenw
Present Zoning: D.R.1&

Propased Zoning: Special Exception for office ue

Distic: 9

No. Acres: 0.211 ocres

The site plon should be revised to show the proposed Basley Avenue widening
along with t'is proposed paving and driveway. Since the driveway is very narrow,
it is suggested that the special axception be limited to existing building.

Vary truly yours,

A, o Aty

John L. Win.ley !
Planner |

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertlsement of

Pl S. Eric Dinenna
ﬂlh.l“ l;‘:‘-r-.; Zoning Comissionsr of Baltimore County
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weekfbefore the 29 dayof Janusry  13731hatlsto say, the sume
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was inserted In the Issuefof January 25, 1973,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Avenve
Towsen, Marylond 21204
Your Patition hes been recelved® this EH day of
. hemf

—_—

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND

Date1

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Cormisslonar

County Office Building

Tonon, Maryland 2120k

ke 125.-,;...,, Hyrtle lasbert
Proper Fyrile L
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Present, Zonings

Proposed Zoning: cPeclil ixception for offics ure

District:

7
No. Acres: Ga2lt neres

Dear Mr. Dilierna:

Zio bwirisg on studen’, population

.

Very truly yours,

b freod folerricd,
W, Nick Petrovich
Field Representative
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

|—_Well_ Moa | Otiginal ‘Duplic

FUNCTION

_Jdate Thy | dote | by |dore | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
oudine

Denied

Granted by
2C, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:

Reviewed by:
. Change in outline or desc ription___Yes
——No
Previous case: Map #
BALTIMORE CCUNTY, MARYLAND w7047 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w. 7006
GHICE OF FINANC. - RIVENUE DIVIBON ; Oorice on i f - REVEMR DiVIBON
£iPT %
1 MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECE I MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
Pab. 1 1973 01-662
baTE accounr oare__ Jan. 22, 1973 account 01-662
s amounr__$50.00

wore - canaEr

m-zei-!uﬁa utihg of jrbperty 4550
F73-178-X

»

—rve - casmun i
,  James 7. , Jr., Esq.
Jefferscn Baildir

vELLOW - CusTOMER

Exseption for Myrtle laabert

Petition for Speois
#3178k L7 F 080T B3

| Cost of Appeal and

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland

Date of return. .~

g

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
200G DEPARTMENT OF SBALTWORE COUNTY

Towsen, Worylond

Dete of Posting. .2/ AL

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w. 8257
OFFICE OF F NCE - DiviRON

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oars__ADELl 9, 1973 accounr 01-662

Amount____ 875,00
"

L VELLOW - cusTomEn

ey
ating of Property on Case

5o, 73-178-X

W/S of Bosley Avenue, 400' E of Chesapeaka Ava-
nua - Jth Dis| pz“

Myrtle Lambert titioner
Sent to Mr. Charles C. Diggs
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